South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:20:58 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2017 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and P.T. Bradley
Similar (S 0114, S 0402)

A Bill to provide a means for the continuation of a Certificate of Authority and other approvals pertaining to any foreign
insurer which transfers its corporate domicile to this or any other state by merger or consolidation or any other lawful method;
and to amend Section 38-5-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to requirements for the issuance of a
Certificate of Authority to a domestic insurer, so as to require domestic insurers to maintain their principal place of business
and executive, administrative, and home offices in South Carolina.

12/03/86
12/03/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
02/18/87
02/24/87
02/25/87
02/25/87
02/26/87
02/26/87
03/04/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-31
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-575
Debate adjourned HJ-696

Debate adjourned HJ-722

Debate adjourned HJ-729

Debate adjourned HJ-777

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 4, 1987 HJ-783
Tabled HJ-838

Page 1 of 1



