

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2017 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and P.T. Bradley

Similar (S 0114, S 0402)

A Bill to provide a means for the continuation of a Certificate of Authority and other approvals pertaining to any foreign insurer which transfers its corporate domicile to this or any other state by merger or consolidation or any other lawful method; and to amend Section 38-5-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to requirements for the issuance of a Certificate of Authority to a domestic insurer, so as to require domestic insurers to maintain their principal place of business and executive, administrative, and home offices in South Carolina.

12/03/86	House	Prefiled
12/03/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/13/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-31
01/13/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-31
02/18/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-575
02/24/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-696
02/25/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-722
02/25/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-729
02/26/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-777
02/26/87	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 4, 1987 HJ-783
03/04/87	House	Tabled HJ-838